EMERSON

Emerson Quiet Kool SMART dehumidifiers control humidity levels

in your home. By removing the excess moisture in the air,

dehumidifiers help protect your home from mold and mildew

caused by excess moisture. They also help remove harmful
bacteria and allergens in the air that can make breathing difficult.

With Wi-Fi, you can control and monitor your dehumidifier

with your smartphone while you are on the go. This model also

works with Amazon Alexa and Google Home devices. After a

simple setup, enjoy hands-free comfort by using voice commands

to control your dehumidifier.

For peace of mind, you will receive our 1-2-5 years warranty: 1

year labor, 2 years parts and 5 years compressor.

MODEL

PERFORMANCE

Humidity Removal Capacity
Ambient Humidity Level

Control Type

EEV

Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low
Refrigerant Type

ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Voltage/60 Hz

Amps

Watts

FEATURES

Wi-Fi Control

Remote Control

Programmable Timer

Power Failure Auto Restart
Adjustable Humidistat

Fan Speeds

Continuous Drainage Option

Built-in Vertical Pump

Bucket Capacity

Bucket Full Indicator w/ Auto Shut-Off
Easy Access Filter w/ Clean Filter Alert
Caster Wheels

Side Carry Handles

DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT

Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)
Product Weight (Ibs.)

Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)
Shipping Weight (Ibs.)

EAD20SE1T

20 pints per day

Damp: Up to 60%
Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice

20
112/106/ 100
50/-/47
R410A

115V
26
295

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
3
Yes
No
6.7 pints
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

146x106x19.3
344

165x124x21.1
379

EAD30SE1T

30 pints per day
Very Damp: 60-70%
Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice

20
112/106 /100
50/-/48
R410A

115V
4.0
490

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
3
Yes
No
6.7 pints
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

146x106x19.3
344

165x124x21.1
379

EAD40SE1T

40 pints per day
Very Damp: 70-80%
Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice

2.0
200/183/165
53/-/49
R410A

115V
6.5
730

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
3
Yes
No
11.3 pints
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

15x12x25.2
429

171 x 14 x 25.6
471
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EADSOSE1T

50 pints per day
Wet: 80% and above
Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice

2.0
200/183/ 165
53/-/49
R410A

115V
6.5
730

Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
3
Yes
Yes
11.3 pints
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

15x12x25.2
429

171 x 14 x 25.6
47.1





