

Emerson Quiet Kool SMART dehumidifiers control humidity levels in your home. By removing the excess moisture in the air, dehumidifiers help protect your home from mold and mildew caused by excess moisture. They also help remove harmful bacteria and allergens in the air that can make breathing difficult.

With Wi-Fi, you can control and monitor your dehumidifier with your smartphone while you are on the go. This model also works with Amazon Alexa and Google Home devices. After a simple setup, enjoy hands-free comfort by using voice commands to control your dehumidifier.

For peace of mind, you will receive our 1-2-5 years warranty: 1 year labor, 2 years parts and 5 years compressor.



## SMART Dehumidifiers

MODEL	EAD20SE1T	EAD30SE1T	EAD40SE1T	EAD50SE1T
PERFORMANCE				
Humidity Removal Capacity	20 pints per day	<b>3</b> 0 pints per day	40 pints per day	<b>5</b> 0 pints per day
Ambient Humidity Level	Damp: Up to 60%	Very Damp: 60-70%	Very Damp: 70-80%	Wet: 80% and above
Control Type	Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice	Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice	Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice	Electronic, Wi-Fi, Voice
EEV	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0
Air Flow (CFM): High / Med / Low	112 / 106 / 100	112 / 106 / 100	200 / 183 / 165	200 / 183 / 165
Indoor Noise (dBA): High / Med / Low	50/-/47	50 / - / 48	53 / - / 49	53 / - / 49
Refrigerant Type	R410A	R410A	R410A	R410A
ELECTRICAL RATINGS				
Voltage/60 Hz	115V	115V	115V	115V
Amps	2.6	4.0	6.5	6.5
Watts	295	490	730	730
FEATURES				
Wi-Fi Control	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Remote Control	No	No	No	No
Programmable Timer	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Power Failure Auto Restart	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Adjustable Humidistat	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fan Speeds	3	3	3	3
Continuous Drainage Option	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Built-in Vertical Pump	No	No	No	Yes
Bucket Capacity	6.7 pints	6.7 pints	11.3 pints	11.3 pints
Bucket Full Indicator w/ Auto Shut-Off	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Easy Access Filter w/ Clean Filter Alert	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Caster Wheels	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Side Carry Handles	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT				
Product Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	14.6 x 10.6 x 19.3	14.6 x 10.6 x 19.3	15 x 12 x 25.2	15 x 12 x 25.2
Product Weight (lbs.)	34.4	34.4	42.9	42.9
Shipping Dimensions: W x D x H (in.)	16.5 x 12.4 x 21.1	16.5 x 12.4 x 21.1	17.1 x 14 x 25.6	17.1 x 14 x 25.6
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	37.9	37.9	47.1	47.1